FEATURES, ADVANTAGES AND BENEFITS
3M™ Series 740B30 High Throughput Filter Cartridge, which incor-
porates the radial pleat, puts an extraordinary amount of surface
area into a single cartridge. This results in the following:
◆ High loading capacity for long life and lower cost
filtration.
◆ Fewer cartridges for fewer change-outs and lower
labor cost.

bag housing manufacturer and model to the correct Series 740 sup-
port basket needed to upgrade to the Series 740 filter element.
3M™ Series 740 Element Support Basket Ordering Guide
Existing Bag Filter Housing 740 Basket Information
MFG Model Inlet Entry Size Basket Part #
FSI FSP & Up Multi Element #2 6044102
GAF RB__C2L Multi Element #2 6044104
Hayward Maxiline Multi Element #2 6044102
Rosedale 16 & Up Multi Element #2 6044102
Plenty BF Multi Element #2 6044102
3M 740B30 High Throughput Filter Cartridges™
■ Acids and bases
■ Amines
■ Desalination
■ DI resins
■ Glycol
■ Machine coolants
■ Process Water
■ Plating solutions
■ Wastewater
■ Waterflood
Lenntech
info@lenntech.com   Tel. +31-152-610-900
www.lenntech.com   Fax. +31-152-616-289
Lenntech
info@lenntech.com   Tel. +31-152-610-900
www.lenntech.com   Fax. +31-152-616-289
Clean Pressure Drop Versus Flow Rate (psid)
Model Number 742B 743B 744B 745B 746B 747B 748B 749B
�p @ 10 gpm 0.30 0.20 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.50 0.05 0.04
�p @ 20 gpm 0.70 0.50 0.20 0.20 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.08
�p @ 30 gpm 1.00 0.90 0.40 0.30 0.20 0.21 0.18 0.15
�p @ 40 gpm 1.30 1.10 0.60 0.40 0.40 0.30 0.25 0.20
Pressure Drop: The 3M™ Series 740B30 High Throughput Filter
Cartridges have low initial pressure drop (Dp) in water as the table
indicates. The table does not include the pressure drop of the
vessel.
OPERATING CONDITIONS
Maximum Operating Temperature 160° F (70° C)
Recommended Flow (in water) 30 gpm( 6.8 cu m/hr)
Maximum Flow (in water):
742B30 & 743B30 45 gpm (10 cu m/hr)
744B30 � 749B30 60 gpm (14 cu m/hr)
Maximum Differential Pressure:
742B30 35 psid (2.4 bar)
743B30 � 749B30 50 psid (3.4 bar)
Disposal
Disposal of used filter bags must comply with applicable federal,